

Sessions Case No. 40 of 2012

Order No. 100 dated 02.01. 2018 :-

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of PW-21, Makhanlal Gupta.

Out of five accused persons, four accused persons, namely, Ratan Das @ Barka, Kalyan Hazra, Sahadeb Samanta and Saheb Das are produced from judicial custody and placed on dock.

Another accused, namely, Md. Hanif Sk. On AI bail is present. He prays for extension of AI bail.

Heard. Considered.

Ld. PP and Ld. Advocates are present.

Witnesses, namely, Makhanlal Gupta is present. He is further examined in chief in full.

At this stage, Ld. Advocates for the accused persons filed a petition under Section 231(2) CrPC and prayed to cross-examine this PW-21 after the completion of examination in chief of witnesses, namely, (1) Dipak Saha, IO of this case and (2) Chadra Sekhar Samanta, CSW-43.

Copy served to Ld. PP.

On perusal of the record and statement of witnesses under Section 161 CrPC, it shows that the seized alamats connected with this case was re-seized by the IO of this from another Burtolla PS case No. So, the prayer is liable to be allowed for the purpose of proper administration of justice.

Accordingly, prayer of Ld. Advocate for the accused persons under Section 231(2) CrPC is allowed.

Cross-examination of PW-21 is deferred till the completion of examination in chief of (1) Dipak Saha, IO of this case and (2) Chadra Sekhar Samanta, CSW-43.

AI bail of accused Md. Hanif Sk. is extended till next date.

Fixing: 22. 02. 2018 at 2 p.m. for evidence.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
1st Fast Track Court, Calcutta

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
1st Fast Track Court, Calcutta
02. 01. 2018

